900276277 01/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/03/2013	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valerus Compression Services, LP	
Street Address:	919 Milam, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

Name:	Valerus Compression Services Management, LLC	
Street Address:	919 Milam, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724166	V
Registration Number:	3724165	V VALERUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Ihopkins@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lavonne Hopkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0705 \$65.00 3724166

900276277

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkin	1001 Fannin, Ste. 2500 Vinson & Elkins LLP Houston, TEXAS 77002			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAL509-58002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lavonne Hopkins			
Signature:	/Lavonne Hopkins/			
Date:	01/03/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Valerus Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Valerus Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Valerus Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0706

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as Collateral Agent ("Wells Fargo"), with a principal place of business at 635 Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby fully terminate, release and discharge the security interest granted to Wells Fargo in certain collateral (defined below) by Valerus Compression Services, LP, a Texas limited partnership with a principal place of business at 919 Milam, Suite 1000, Houston, TX 77002 ("VCS"), and Valerus Compression Services Management, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 919 Milam, Suite 1000, Houston, TX 77002 ("VCSM" and together with VCS, the "Grantors") pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, recorded on March 25, 2011 at Reel 4505, Frame 0492 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The collateral includes, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0707

"Effective	IN Date"),	WITNES Wells I its	S WHER Fargo has	caused	this	Release to	of Januar be duly authorized	execute	d by
Effective I	Date,								
				WE	LLS I	FARGO			
				By:		<i>Q46</i>	<u>Men</u>		 ,
				Nan	ne:	Δ .	AM (MOP8.	MN	 .
				Title	e:		PRESIDENT		

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
V & design only	77/221,251	3724166
V design & Valerus	77/221,245	3724165

RECORDED: 01/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0709